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By Legislators Delehanty and Hebert
Intro. No. ____
RESOLUTION NO. ____ OF 2021
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2022
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Secton 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the
County of Monroe the sum of $433,621,898.

Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-
Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.

Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters
District the amount of $29,688,901.78 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of $27,541,067.57 for
both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital
Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.

Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total
of $797,803,169.12 with the attached schedule for the year 2022.

Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter
441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign
the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the
assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various
original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is
in all respects ratified and confirmed.

Secton 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.
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TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLLARKSON
EAST ROCHESTER
GATES
GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA

RUSH

SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
TOTAL OF TOWNS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
TOTAL OF COUNTY

2022 TAX LEVY

COUNTY SERVICES

TO LOCALITIES

$2,103,583.86
1,778,672.31
359,542.90
310,037.93
1,757,438.23
5,545,369.68
485,637.39
2,812,776.78
2,844,464.16
726,344.58
1,122,529.25
948,641.78
2,282,259.45
2,732,398.93
1,652,523.68
421,302.70
239,975.00
656,884.39
2,949,682.54
__320,318.02
32,050,383.56

9,181.401.60
$41,231,785.16

LY. ¥

TOTAL LEVY

$58,035,367.97
34,160,241.03
5,973,675.06
4,061,023.34
45,000,217.66
127,706,180.95
7,116,921.79
53,819,833.03
66,363,403.44
12,116,463.22
22,649,644.42
14,909,352.56
49,524,300.70
57,722,195.00
46,928,648.69
4,533,730.44
4,989,849.60
11,304,081.76
60,788,211.90
6.022,337.81
693,725,680.37

104,077,488.75
$797,803,169.12



