By	Legisl	lators	Delel	anty	and	Hebert
----	--------	--------	-------	------	-----	--------

Intro. No					
RESOLUTION NO OF 2021					
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2022					
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:					
Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the County of Monroe the sum of \$433,621,898.					
Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.					
Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.					
Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.					
Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters District the amount of \$29,688,901.78 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of \$27,541,067.57 for both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.					
Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total of \$797,803,169.12 with the attached schedule for the year 2022.					
Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter 441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is in all respects ratified and confirmed.					
Section 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County Charter.					
Matter of Urgency File No. 21-0500					
ADOPTION: Date: Vote:					
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE					
APPROVED: VETOED:					
SIGNATURE: DATE:					
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:					

2022 TAX LEVY

TOWN	COUNTY SERVICES TO LOCALITIES	TOTAL LEVY
BRIGHTON	\$2,103,583.86	\$58,035,367.97
CHILI	1,778,672.31	34,160,241.03
CLARKSON	359,542.90	5,973,675.06
EAST ROCHESTER	310,037.93	4,061,023.34
GATES	1,757,438.23	45,000,217.66
GREECE	5,545,369.68	127,706,180.95
HAMLIN	485,637.39	7,116,921.79
HENRIETTA	2,812,776.78	53,819,833.03
IRONDEQUOIT	2,844,464.16	66,363,403.44
MENDON	726,344.58	12,116,463.22
OGDEN	1,122,529.25	22,649,644.42
PARMA	948,641.78	14,909,352.56
PENFIELD	2,282,259.45	49,524,300.70
PERINTON	2,732,398.93	57,722,195.00
PITTSFORD	1,652,523.68	46,928,648.69
RIGA	421,302.70	4,533,730.44
RUSH	239,975.00	4,989,849.60
SWEDEN	656,884.39	11,304,081.76
WEBSTER	2,949,682.54	60,788,211.90
WHEATLAND	320,318.02	6,022,337.81
TOTAL OF TOWNS	32,050,383.56	693,725,680.37
CITY OF ROCHESTER	9,181,401.60	104,077,488.75
TOTAL OF COUNTY	\$41,231,785.16	\$797,803,169.12